

Washoe County, Nevada
 Unaudited Interim Quarterly Financial Report
 For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

As prescribed by NRS 244.225, the following unaudited interim financial statements represent the receipts and expenditures for Washoe County for the fiscal year quarter ending June 30, 2022. These financial statements are unaudited and presented for interim information only. The financial statements are presented by fund group to include both the governmental funds of the County maintained on a partial accrual basis and the proprietary funds of the County maintained on a full-accrual basis. Certain accruals are maintained on a monthly basis by the County's financial systems and are presented in these interim statements and may include: salaries and wages earned but not yet paid, goods received but not yet invoiced and paid, amounts due and billed for services or grant reimbursements but not yet received.

Detailed bills allowed by payee for services, supplies and capital outlay may be found in a companion report also posted on the Washoe County Comptroller website. The details of the receipts and bills allowed are public record and are available for inspection and copying pursuant to the provisions of NRS239. For further information contact Washoe County Comptroller, 1001 East 9th Street, D-200, Reno, Nevada, 89512. Phone 775-328-2552.

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE FOR PERIOD:

6/30/2022

| General Fund | | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------|
| | <u>Current Quarter</u> | <u>Year-to-Date</u> |
| REVENUES: | | |
| Taxes | \$ 9,587,580 | \$ 207,212,068 |
| Licenses and permits | 3,433,993 | 10,677,630 |
| Intergovernmental revenues | 50,700,949 | 158,330,267 |
| Charges for services | 9,717,655 | 26,764,821 |
| Fines and forfeits | 1,941,293 | 6,916,792 |
| Miscellaneous | (10,331,442) | (6,377,479) |
| Total Revenues | 65,050,028 | 403,524,099 |
| EXPENDITURES: | | |
| Current: | | |
| Salaries and wages | 41,970,059 | 167,499,376 |
| Employee benefits | 21,030,188 | 86,577,344 |
| Services and supplies | 18,501,066 | 68,116,813 |
| Capital outlay | 1,346,371 | 1,519,328 |
| Intergovernmental | 533,100 | 4,197,359 |
| Total Expenditures | 83,380,784 | 327,910,220 |
| OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) | | |
| Proceeds from asset disposition | 13,376 | 25,061 |
| Transfers in | 646,894 | 729,439 |
| Transfers out | (54,170,348) | (96,717,008) |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) | (53,510,078) | (95,962,508) |
| Net Change in Fund Balance | \$ (71,840,834) | \$ (20,348,629) |

Washoe County, Nevada
 Unaudited Interim Quarterly Financial Report
 For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

| Special Revenue Funds | | |
|--|-----------------|----------------|
| | Current Quarter | Year-to-Date |
| REVENUES: | | |
| Taxes | \$ 1,816,553 | \$ 32,335,942 |
| Licenses and permits | 1,567,454 | 5,750,690 |
| Intergovernmental revenues | 82,461,258 | 204,163,780 |
| Charges for services | 6,520,459 | 24,775,131 |
| Fines and forfeits | 461,955 | 2,269,969 |
| Miscellaneous | (291,932) | 11,656,196 |
| Total Revenues | 92,535,747 | 280,951,708 |
| EXPENDITURES: | | |
| Current: | | |
| Salaries and wages | 15,440,187 | 59,124,310 |
| Employee benefits | 7,432,822 | 29,070,223 |
| Services and supplies | 40,726,040 | 120,590,171 |
| Capital outlay | 3,200,910 | 7,094,588 |
| Intergovernmental | 380,940 | 1,809,370 |
| Total Expenditures | 67,180,899 | 217,688,662 |
| OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES): | | |
| Other financing sources | 7,897 | 31,664 |
| Transfers in | 23,341,283 | 68,796,608 |
| Transfers out | (12,261,259) | (29,991,307) |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) | 11,087,921 | 38,836,965 |
| Net Change in Fund Balance | \$ 36,442,769 | \$ 102,100,011 |

| Debt Service Funds | | |
|--|-----------------|--------------|
| | Current Quarter | Year-to-Date |
| REVENUES: | | |
| Taxes | \$ 179,841 | \$ 4,182,136 |
| Miscellaneous | (61,384) | 92,992 |
| Total Revenues | 118,457 | 4,275,128 |
| EXPENDITURES: | | |
| Debt service | 1,013,418 | 56,954,466 |
| OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES): | | |
| Other financing uses | - | - |
| Proceeds from debt issuance | - | 42,214,517 |
| Transfers in | 941,786 | 10,373,499 |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) | 941,786 | 52,588,016 |
| Net Change in Fund Balance | \$ 46,825 | \$ (91,322) |

Washoe County, Nevada
 Unaudited Interim Quarterly Financial Report
 For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

| Capital Project Funds | | |
|---------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|
| | Current Quarter | Year-to-Date |
| REVENUES: | | |
| Taxes | \$ 496,454 | \$ 9,570,638 |
| Intergovernmental revenues | 945,282 | 2,936,540 |
| Charges for services | 12,092,544 | 12,092,544 |
| Miscellaneous | (3,126,967) | (1,844,857) |
| Total Revenues | 10,407,313 | 22,754,865 |
| EXPENDITURES: | | |
| Intergovernmental | 2,449,669 | 6,173,826 |
| Capital outlay | 6,673,222 | 22,485,498 |
| Total Expenditures | 9,122,891 | 28,659,324 |
| OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) | | |
| Other financing sources | 38,980 | 238,990 |
| Transfers in | 41,989,145 | 49,011,223 |
| Transfers out | (487,500) | (2,202,451) |
| Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) | 41,540,625 | 47,047,762 |
| Net Change in Fund Balance | \$ 42,825,047 | \$ 41,143,303 |

| Enterprise Funds | | |
|--|-----------------|---------------|
| | Current Quarter | Year-to-Date |
| OPERATING REVENUES: | \$ 3,830,203 | \$ 22,530,518 |
| OPERATING EXPENSES: | | |
| Salaries and wages | 843,272 | 3,327,392 |
| Employee benefits | 400,138 | 1,626,332 |
| Services and supplies | 2,461,865 | 8,024,923 |
| Depreciation | 749,469 | 3,897,322 |
| Total Operating Expenses | 4,454,744 | 16,875,969 |
| Operating Income (Loss) | (624,541) | 5,654,549 |
| NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES): | | |
| Investment earnings gain (loss) | (5,740,492) | (4,889,169) |
| Other non operating revenue | 75,288 | 91,968 |
| Interest/bond issuance costs | (189,548) | (584,124) |
| Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) | (5,854,752) | (5,381,325) |
| Income (Loss) Before Capital Contributions | (6,479,293) | 273,224 |
| CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS: | 805,501 | 6,073,458 |
| Change in Net Position | \$ (5,673,792) | \$ 6,346,682 |

Washoe County, Nevada
 Unaudited Interim Quarterly Financial Report
 For the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022

| Internal Services Funds | | |
|---|-----------------|---------------|
| | Current Quarter | Year-to-Date |
| OPERATING REVENUES: | \$ 22,572,679 | \$ 78,267,153 |
| OPERATING EXPENSES: | | |
| Salaries and wages | 507,772 | 2,194,998 |
| Employee benefits | 286,715 | 1,173,424 |
| Services and supplies | 18,336,849 | 68,744,610 |
| Depreciation | 532,765 | 2,084,010 |
| Total Operating Expenses | 19,664,101 | 74,197,042 |
| Operating Income (Loss) | 2,908,578 | 4,070,111 |
| NONOPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES): | | |
| Investment earnings gain (loss) | (2,150,830) | (1,736,060) |
| Other nonoperating revenues | 29,369 | 75,974 |
| Gain (loss) from asset disposition | 70,302 | 164,132 |
| Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) | (2,051,159) | (1,495,954) |
| Income (Loss) Before Capital Contributions and Transfers | 857,419 | 2,574,157 |
| Capital contributions | 190,258 | 473,658 |
| Change in Net Position | \$ 1,047,677 | \$ 3,047,815 |